Price at which the security is being offered including the 
premium, if any, alongwith justification of the price 

INR 10  

e. Name and address of the valuer who performed valuation of 
the security offered 

Not applicable 

f. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of 
securities 

Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores only) 

g. Terms of raising of securities: Duration, if applicable, Rate of 
dividend or rate of interest, mode of payment and repayment 

Duration: 3 years 
Rate of Interest: 9% per annum 
Mode of Payment: Wire transfer/ 
RTGS 
Mode of repayment: Wire

[...]

Related party transactions entered during the last three 
financial years immediately preceding the year of circulation 
of offer letter including with regard to loans made or, 
guarantees given or securities provided 

Term loan aggregating to Rs. 
10,60,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores 
Sixty Lakhs only) availed by the 
Company from Ivalorem Retail 
Private Limited 

v. Summary of reservations or qualifications or adverse remarks 
of auditors in the last five financial years immediately 
preceding the year of circulation of offer letter and of their